i ——————

»

PO AGENDA February 6, 2019
LGl room 6:30 pm

Senior Parent Organization
TWO-THOUSAND

w

Website www.tmhs-spo.com
Twitter: TMHS SPO 2019
Facebook: SPO TMHS Class of 2019

e Call to Order
e Approve the Minutes from February
e Membership Update - Lisa Sturdivant/Traci DeSplinter
e Need to go to TISD website to get approved as volunteer, link is on our website.
e Treasurer Report
o Lisa Sturdivant
»= See attached report
e Spirit Sales We are done but will sale remainder of the items at lunch.
e Senior Ladies Powder Puff February 28th
e Spirit Nights

o February 12th Adelyne’s $255.00

o March 27th Hop Daddy’s

o HP Matching Grants  Already have $100.00, a $750.00 and $200.00 in the works.
e Grants

o Peyton Cascarelli
=  HEB: $200 gift card should arrive by 4-24
* Target by us: $200.00 gift card
= Target in Tomball:
= Academy in Tomball:
»=  Wal Mart: $200.00 Gift Card
=  Wal Mart in Tomball: | will go by there soon.
=  Wal Mart Community Grant program—starts Feb. 15""—will re-apply to both Wal Marts around
Feb. 15
»=  Kroger: will go by there this week.

e Project Prom
o Executive Board and Mary Dorat
=  Committee Sign Up
= Update
e Mr. Wildcat April 18th
o Julia Brockway, Chair
e Principal Update
o Ana Bruton
e New Business/Old Business

e Adjourn


http://www.tmhs-spo.com/

SPO Meeting Minutes from Feb 6", 2019

Website www.tmhs-spo.com
Twitter: TMHS SPO 2019
Facebook: SPO TMHS Class of 2019

Meeting called to order at 6:37 by Laura Van Dyck
Minutes approved 1st by Magda and 2nd by Mary Beth

Lisa Sturdivant shared:
Treasurer report Was attached to minutes. 2 new members added. Total 158

Spirit Sales-Laura Van Dyck shared that it was the last month to get senior signs.
Received $154 from Chick fil la in Jan and $260 from chipotle

Father/daughter dance net was $7000

Powder puff will be Feb 28th chaired by Laura Van Dyck and Michelle Pauze
-Janet Blott will be Parent Coordinator for practices

-Connie Frankin silent auction

-Traci DeSplinter 50/50

-Aura Gromala 1st and 3rd quarter games

-shirts are $22 and are the ticket in. otherwise ticket will be $10

-Sign up on signup genius to volunteer for powder puff game

Grants-Peyton Cascarelli is looking for new grants. Betsy and Laura V shared that HP is approved as a
charitable cause and will match donations up to $2500 for employees

Mr. Wildcat- is April 18th chair is Julia Brockway
-NHS is doing this and sharing proceeds
-is male pageant and girls can sign up and pay to be escorts for boys

Project Prom-Chairs Mary Dorat and Executive Board

-chairs met and coming up with budgets and will meet again soon

-Looking for outside activities that we can bring into venue

-Need swag bag ideas

-Need 500 heavy duty plastic hangers donated. Laura Van Dyck has gotten hanging bags for dressing rooms
for project prom

-We can start using display cabinet in hallway at school for Project prom starting 3/21

Ms. Bruton shared: seniors will be helping at Grace care to have a “senior” prom.
-class pic is March 21st

-try outs for graduation speech ends end of Feb

-Prom theme will be 1920s Gatsby

Adjourn 7:30 pm


http://www.tmhs-spo.com/

TMHS Senior Parent Organization 2019

Treasurer Report

Summary

Available Funds
Bank Balance as of 02/28/19
Plus: Undeposited checks & cash as of 2/28
Plus: Outstanding Paypal Balance as of 2/28
Petty Cash
Less: Uncleared checks

Total Funds Available

Detailed
Adjusted Bank Balance as of 06/23/18 (Beg of 2019 SPO)
Income:
Membership Dues
Tshirts/Spirit wear
Dance Spirit wear
General Donations
Denim & Diamonds Traeger Raffle proceeds
Denim & Diamonds Buy It Now
Denim & Diamonds Event Tickets
Denim & Diamonds Auction/Wine Pull/Extra drink tickets
Spirit Nights
Business Sponsorships
Senior Ladies Funds (netted)

Total Income

Expenses:
Paypal & Bank Fees

Main Event Deposit

Picnic Expenses (Kona Ice & Extra snacks)
Denim & Diamonds Expenses

Denim & Diamonds Traeger Grill

Project Prom Expenses

PTO Insurance

Website expenses

Total Expenses

Total Funds Available

$42,868.69
$6,820.63
$1,057.04
$200.00
$0.00

$50,946.36

$2,772.66

$5,670.00
$9,959.25 *recategorized income/expense
$140.00
$1,285.00
$5,020.00
$3,570.00
$8,492.50
$10,760.50
$2,068.04
$1,000.00
$9,931.55

$57,896.84

($750.45)
($2,000.00)
($883.07)
($4,615.83)
($810.00)
($2,092.39)
($484.00)
($191.75)

($11,827.49)

$48,842.01  $2,104.35



UPCOMING ACTIVITIES

March 11 - March 15, 2019 Spring Break
March 21 - 2019 Senior Class Picture

The delivery of caps and gowns and the senior class picture is scheduled. Please make sure your senior has purchased a
cap and gown so that they may be able to participate in the class picture. Balfour will deliver invitation orders at another
date.

AT HOPDODDY, WE ARE COMMITTED TO GIVING
BACK BY SUPPORTING OUR NEIGHBORS.
WE ARE EXCITED TO BE PARTNERING WITH

KIAL M

SHOW THIS AT THE REGISTER TO
DONATE 20% OF YOUR CHECK
TO THIS AWESOME CAUSE
ON

WEDNESDAY MARCH 27" 2019 5pm-10pm

(C]

HOPDODDY BURGER BAR VINTAGE PARK

March 27- Hoppdaddy Spirit Night

April 1 - All community service hour documentation is due in Naviance, X2Vol for any student eligible to receive a
service cord for graduation.

April 18- Mr. Wildcat

May, 2, 2019, 4:30 pm Senior Tea

The Senior Tea is an event hosted by Student Council, to honor the top ten percent students.

May 6 - May 17, 2019 Advanced Placement Tests

May 17, 2019, 9:00 am  Senior Awards

May 18, 2019, 8:00 pm — 12:00 am 2016 Senior Prom at The Woodlands Resort & Conference Center

The senior class officers have selected this year’s prom theme: This year's theme is the Roaring 20s / Gatsby! All
members of the senior class had an opportunity to contribute ideas for the theme. The chosen theme was
overwhelmingly recommended by the class.

May 19, 2017 1:00 am —5:00 am 2016 Project Prom at Main Event

The SPO has been planning this event all year. Please take the time to attend an SPO meeting or visit their website
www.tmhs-spo.com to find out more information, how you can help, or make a donation.

May 24 & 28, 2019 Senior Final Exams
May 29, 2019 Senior Class Meeting and Breakfast
May 30, 2019 Senior Graduation Rehearsal & Wildcat Walk

Saturday, June 1, 2019 TMHS 2019 Commencement Program



Some additional ways to support the Senior Parent Organization (SPO):

HP Employee matching Grant Program

If you work for HP, they have a matching donation grant set up for the Seniors of 2019.

Directions:

1. Log into your corporate network

2. Click in the TMHS SPO link: https://causes.benevity.org/causes/840-462137527

3 If needed, log into the HPE Gives (or HPI Gives) website with your virtual digital badge

4, Select your donation and amount, remembering to request the 100% company match

5. Choose to pay via payroll donation or credit card (enter card info if needed)

6. Add the donation to your cart and move to the cart

7. Click “Submit” to complete the donation (and tell your friends about the great thing you did!)

If you need to rent a Tux for prom use this coupon and help support SPO!

AI% Formal Wear

10% OFF

ANY RETAIL PURCHASE

AND UP TO

$60 OFF

INCLUDES FREE UPGRADES
WITH PROM BUNDLE PRICING

*SEE STORE FOR DETAILS

Mention Tomball Memorial SPO

Hopdaddy Spirit Night March 27, 2019 from 5-10pm



