

Website <u>www.tmhs-spo.com</u>
Twitter: TMHS SPO 2019

Facebook: SPO TMHS Class of 2019

- Call to Order
- Approve the Minutes from February
- Membership Update Lisa Sturdivant/Traci DeSplinter
- Need to go to TISD website to get approved as volunteer, link is on our website.
- Treasurer Report
 - Lisa Sturdivant
 - See attached report
- Spirit Sales We are done but will sale remainder of the items at lunch.
- Senior Ladies Powder Puff February 28th
- Spirit Nights

o February 12th Adelyne's \$255.00

March 27th Hop Daddy's

o HP Matching Grants Already have \$100.00, a \$750.00 and \$200.00 in the works.

- Grants
 - o Peyton Cascarelli

■ HEB: \$200 gift card should arrive by 4-24

Target by us: \$200.00 gift card

Target in Tomball:

Academy in Tomball:

Wal Mart: \$200.00 Gift Card

Wal Mart in Tomball: I will go by there soon.

- Wal Mart Community Grant program—starts Feb. 15th—will re-apply to both Wal Marts around Feb. 15th
- Kroger: will go by there this week.
- Project Prom
 - Executive Board and Mary Dorat
 - Committee Sign Up
 - Update
- Mr. Wildcat April 18th
 - o Julia Brockway, Chair
- Principal Update
 - Ana Bruton
- New Business/Old Business
- Adjourn

SPO Meeting Minutes from Feb 6th, 2019

Website <u>www.tmhs-spo.com</u>
Twitter: TMHS SPO 2019

Facebook: SPO TMHS Class of 2019

Meeting called to order at 6:37 by Laura Van Dyck Minutes approved 1st by Magda and 2nd by Mary Beth

Lisa Sturdivant shared:

Treasurer report Was attached to minutes. 2 new members added. Total 158

Spirit Sales-Laura Van Dyck shared that it was the last month to get senior signs. Received \$154 from Chick fil la in Jan and \$260 from chipotle

Father/daughter dance net was \$7000

Powder puff will be Feb 28th chaired by Laura Van Dyck and Michelle Pauze

- -Janet Blott will be Parent Coordinator for practices
- -Connie Frankin silent auction
- -Traci DeSplinter 50/50
- -Aura Gromala 1st and 3rd quarter games
- -shirts are \$22 and are the ticket in. otherwise ticket will be \$10
- -Sign up on signup genius to volunteer for powder puff game

<u>Grants</u>-Peyton Cascarelli is looking for new grants. Betsy and Laura V shared that HP is approved as a charitable cause and will match donations up to \$2500 for employees

Mr. Wildcat- is April 18th chair is Julia Brockway

- -NHS is doing this and sharing proceeds
- -is male pageant and girls can sign up and pay to be escorts for boys

Project Prom-Chairs Mary Dorat and Executive Board

- -chairs met and coming up with budgets and will meet again soon
- -Looking for outside activities that we can bring into venue
- -Need swag bag ideas
- -Need 500 heavy duty plastic hangers donated. Laura Van Dyck has gotten hanging bags for dressing rooms for project prom
- -We can start using display cabinet in hallway at school for Project prom starting 3/21

Ms. Bruton shared: seniors will be helping at Grace care to have a "senior" prom.

- -class pic is March 21st
- -try outs for graduation speech ends end of Feb
- -Prom theme will be 1920s Gatsby

		ТМН	S Senior	Parent O	rganization 20	19	
Treasure	Report						
Summar	v						
Available	•						
	Bank Baland	ce as of 0	2/28/19		\$42,868.69		
			checks & cash	as of 2/28	\$6,820.63		
		-	aypal Balance		\$1,057.04		
	Petty Cash				\$200.00		
	Less: Uncle	ared che	cks		\$0.00		
Total Fun	ds Available				\$50,946.36		
Detailed							
	Bank Balance	e as of 06	/23/18 (Beg of	f 2019 SPO)		\$2,772.66	
Income:			, -, - (, , . = . 5	
	Membershi	p Dues			\$5,670.00		
		Tshirts/Spirit wear			\$9,959.25	* recategorized in	come/expense
	Dance Spirit wear				\$140.00		,
	General Do				\$1,285.00		
			Fraeger Raffle	proceeds	\$5,020.00		
	Denim & Di		_		\$3,570.00		
			ent Tickets		\$8,492.50		
				Pull/Extra drink t			
	Spirit Night				\$2,068.04		
	Business Sp		ps		\$1,000.00		
	Senior Ladi				\$9,931.55		
	0011101 2001		(1100000)		75)552.55		
	Total Incom	ie				\$57,896.84	
Expenses							
LAPEIISES	Paypal & Ba	ınk Fees			(\$750.45)		
	Main Event				(\$2,000.00)		
			na Ice & Extra	snacks)	(\$883.07)		
	Denim & Diamonds Expenses				(\$4,615.83)		
	Denim & Diamonds Traeger Grill				(\$810.00)		
	Project Prom Expenses				(\$2,092.39)		
	PTO Insurance				(\$484.00)		
	Website ex				(\$191.75)		
	Total Expen	ises				(\$11,827.49)	
						,, ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Total Fun	ds Available					\$48,842.01	\$2,104.35

UPCOMING ACTIVITIES

March 11 – March 15, 2019 Spring Break

March 21 - 2019 Senior Class Picture

The delivery of caps and gowns and the senior class picture is scheduled. Please make sure your senior has purchased a cap and gown so that they may be able to participate in the class picture. Balfour will deliver invitation orders at another date.



March 27- Hoppdaddy Spirit Night``

April 1 - All community service hour documentation is due in Naviance, X2Vol for any student eligible to receive a service cord for graduation.

April 18- Mr. Wildcat

May, 2, 2019, 4:30 pm Senior Tea

The Senior Tea is an event hosted by Student Council, to honor the top ten percent students.

May 6 - May 17, 2019 Advanced Placement Tests

May 17, 2019, 9:00 am Senior Awards

May 18, 2019, 8:00 pm - 12:00 am 2016 Senior Prom at The Woodlands Resort & Conference Center

The senior class officers have selected this year's prom theme: This year's theme is the Roaring 20s / Gatsby! All members of the senior class had an opportunity to contribute ideas for the theme. The chosen theme was overwhelmingly recommended by the class.

May 19, 2017 1:00 am - 5:00 am 2016 Project Prom at Main Event

The SPO has been planning this event all year. Please take the time to attend an SPO meeting or visit their website www.tmhs-spo.com to find out more information, how you can help, or make a donation.

May 24 & 28, 2019 Senior Final Exams

May 29, 2019 Senior Class Meeting and Breakfast

May 30, 2019 Senior Graduation Rehearsal & Wildcat Walk

Saturday, June 1, 2019 TMHS 2019 Commencement Program

Some additional ways to support the Senior Parent Organization (SPO):

HP Employee matching Grant Program

If you work for HP, they have a matching donation grant set up for the Seniors of 2019.

Directions:

- 1. Log into your corporate network
- 2. Click in the TMHS SPO link: https://causes.benevity.org/causes/840-462137527
- 3. If needed, log into the HPE Gives (or HPI Gives) website with your virtual digital badge
- 4. Select your donation and amount, remembering to request the 100% company match
- 5. Choose to pay via payroll donation or credit card (enter card info if needed)
- 6. Add the donation to your cart and move to the cart
- 7. Click "Submit" to complete the donation (and tell your friends about the great thing you did!)

If you need to rent a Tux for prom use this coupon and help support SPO!



Mention Tomball Memorial SPO

Hopdaddy Spirit Night March 27, 2019 from 5-10pm